



# Laboratory Bulletin

|  |     |     |        | L    | Medicine  |  |
|--|-----|-----|--------|------|-----------|--|
|  | ore | ını | lanora | TOP/ | MACHICINE |  |
|  |     |     |        |      |           |  |

| DATE: | 23 January 2023   |
|-------|---|
| TO:   | All Zones: Physicians, Nurses, and Healthcare Practitioners               |
| FROM: | Alberta Precision Laboratories and DynaLIFE Medical Labs                  |
| RE:   | Community Laboratory Services Transition to DynaLIFE: Phase 2 Date Change |

# PLEASE POST OR DISTRIBUTE AS WIDELY AS APPROPRIATE

## **Key Message**

 The community laboratory services transition to DynaLIFE Medical Labs Phase 2 will take place on Monday February 27, 2023

# Background

• The previously communicated date of Tuesday February 28, 2023, posed challenges related to human resources transitioning of staff from Alberta Precision Laboratories to DynaLIFE. With no perceived impact to operations, the preferred date of February 27, 2023 has been chosen.

## How this will impact you

• There are several changes that will impact patients and providers within the South Zone. These changes have been communicated through <u>Bulletin for Alberta Ordering Providers</u> and will now take place on February 27, 2023.

### **Action Required**

• Over the coming days, communications will be updated to reflect the new date. If reviewing legacy communication, please ensure awareness of the new date of February 27, 2023.

#### **Questions/Concerns**

- Alberta Precision Laboratories: 1-877-868-6848, <u>APL.ClientServices@albertaprecisionlabs.ca</u>
- DynaLIFE Medical Labs: 1-800-661-9876

#### Approved by

- Tammy Hofer, Chief Operating Officer, Alberta Precision Laboratories
- Tamara Stock, Vice President, Analytical Operations, DynaLIFE Medical Labs
- Dr. Carolyn O'Hara, Interim Chief Medical Laboratory Officer, Alberta Precision Laboratories
- Dr. Erene Farag, Provincial Medical Director, DynaLIFE Medical Labs